## PHILLIP J. INGWELL PAST INTERNATIONAL DIRECTOR

Phillip J. "Phil" Ingwell, of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, USA, was elected to serve a two-year term as a director of The International Association of Lions Clubs at the association's 77th International Convention, held in Phoenix, Arizona, USA, July 12-15, 1994.

Past Director Ingwell is a retired educator in Human Resource Management.

A Life Member of the Madison (Central) Lions Club with perfect attendance since 1967, Past Director Ingwell has held many positions within the association, including club president, district governor, council chairperson and cabinet secretary-treasurer. He also served as general chairperson for the USA/CANADA Lions Leadership Forum held in Tucson, Arizona, USA in September 2000.

Past Director Ingwell has received numerous awards in recognition of his contributions to the association, including the 100% District Governor Award, a District Governor's Extension Certificate, a Train-the-Trainer Award, the Colorado Lions Foundation Humanitarian Award, an International President's Leadership Award, four International President's Awards and the Ambassador of Good Will Award, the highest honor bestowed upon a member by the association. He is also a Key Member, a Progressive Melvin Jones Fellow and a Birch-Sturm Fellow for Wisconsin.

In addition to his Lion activities, Past Director Ingwell is active in numerous professional and community organizations. He is a three-year past commander of American Legion Post 501, Meriter Hospital and Marine Corps Toys-for-Tots volunteer, Friends of Meriter Hospital Board of Directors trustee and a member of both the UW Department of Ophthalmology and Visual Sciences Volunteer Advisory Board and the Lions Eye Bank Personnel Committee.

Past Director Ingwell and his wife, Betty, have a son, a daughter and two granddaughters.

###